
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda – December 5, 2024, 2:30 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

924 3304 8173 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/92433048173  

Voting Members: 

Advisory Members: 

Guest: 

Approval of Minutes, November 7, 2024  

Course Administration:  

Course Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EOHS 560 EOHS 560: Environmental Management  Edited edr85704 11/18/2024 

SLP 504  SLP 504: School-Aged Language Disorders  Edited jnn29403 11/18/2024 

Review Program Changes: 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (3) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

1736 1736: Advanced Behavior Management  Edited jnt66391 11/12/2024 

145 145: Student Affairs in Higher Education  Edited mnc69204 11/12/2024 

0469 0469: Psychology  Edited dnl68054 11/21/2024 

 

Informational Item(s) 
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https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/95/index.html&step=showfullrecord
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Members: Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Whitley Stone, Chair - CHHS Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu 

Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Dr. Phillip Gunter, OCSE email: phillip.gunter@wku.edu 

Dr. Jessi Thomsen, PCAL email: jessi.thomsen@wku.edu 

Dr. Erin Warfel, CHHS email: erin.warfel@wku.edu 

Dr. Leslee Tarbett, CEBS email: leslee.tarbett@wku.edu   

Elnad Jasarevic, CEBS email: elnad.jasarevic099@topper.wku.edu  

 

CC: Jenni Redifer, jenni.redifer@wku.edu Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Jennifer Klemm, jennifer.klemm@wku.edu  

Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate 

Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  Jeremy 

Logsdon Jeremy.logsdon@wku.edu, Jamie DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica 

Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, 

Alexander Lebedinsky, alex.lebedinsky@wku.edu    

 

Proponents: 

 

Name Email Phone 

Diane Lickenbrock Diande.lickenbrock@wku.edu 270-745-3918 

Aaron Hughey & Monica 

Burke 

aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

monica.burke@wku.edu  

270-745-4849 

270-745-8997 

Janet Tassell Janet.tassell@wku.edu 270-745-5306 

Edrisa Sanyang Edrisa.sanyang@wku.edu 270-745-3500 

Jenny Burton Jenny.burton@wku.edu 270-745-6280 
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Appendix A 

 
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – November 7, 2024, 2:30 PM (CT) 

Join Zoom Meeting - 924 3304 8173 - https://wku.zoom.us/j/92433048173  

 
Voting Members: Whitley Stone, Dan Strunk, Jessi Thomsen, Erin Warfel, Leslee Tarbett, Elnad 

Jasarevic 

 

Advisory Members: Beth Laves, Jennifer Klemm, Danita Kelley, Cate Webb, Jamie DeYoung 

 

Guest: Kumi Ishii 

 

Approval of Minutes, October 3, 2024 – 1st/2nd: Strunk – Vote:  Approved (6/6) 

Course Administration:  

None submitted by 11/1/2024 

Program Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

0471 0471: Communicating in Organizations  Edited jyn21880 10/22/2024 

Motion to Approve – 1st/2nd: Strunk/Warfel 

Discussion: Kumi Ishii was representing JieYoung Kong since she was in class, she gave a brief 

overview of the changes. Jasarevic asked how many hours the class was. Answer, 3 credits. 

Vote: Approved (7/7) 

157 157: Social Work  Edited ern67287 10/28/2024 

Motion to Approve – 1st/2nd: Strunk/Stone 

Discussion: Erin Warfel gave a brief description of the changes. Jamie DeYoung pointed out the 

resume missing from admission requirements. She wanted to make a friendly amendment from the 

floor. Friendly Amendment – Under Admission Requirement – Under #2 adding the admission 

resume. – Under Advanced area the resume should be added under #4.  

Vote: Approved (5/5) Abstain (1) 

Informational Item(s)  

• Reminder of GCCC meeting during finals week: December 5, 2024 

Other Business: 

None 

 

Adjourn at 2:45pm – 1st/2nd – Strunk/Stone 
 

Respectfully submitted  

GCCC Recorder  

Jessica Steenbergen 
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